Document 2012 3207

Book 2012 Page 3207 Type 03 001 Pages 4 Date 10/25/2012 Time 12:28 PM

Rec Amt \$22.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

Rev Transfer Tax \$463.20 Rev Stamp# 328 D0V# 346 INDX 1 ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

2800 LB



WARRANTY DEED

(Joint Tenancy)

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form #103

Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

Scott A. Hall, 213 N. Ankeny Blvd., Suite 100, Ankeny, IA 50023, Phone: (515) 964-3633

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

Roman and Mary Ann Stone

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

1957 Upland Trail, Prole, IA 50229

Grantors:

Robin Eggleston Andrea Eggleston **Grantees:**

Roman Stone Mary Anna Stone

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:



WARRANTY DEED - JOINT TENANCY

For the consideration of One Robin Eggleston and Andrea Egg		Dollar(s) and other valuable	consideration,
Filen	gieston, nusband and wife		reby Convey to
Roman Stone and Mary Ann Ston	ne, husband and wife,		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		as
Joint Tenants with Full Rights of Survestate in Madison			ribed real
See Parcel B attached.	Odunty,	iowa.	
See I aree B attached.			
•			
Grantors do Hereby Covena estate by title in fee simple; that they real estate is free and clear of all Covenant to Warrant and Defend the stated. Each of the undersigned here to the real estate. Words and phras singular or plural number, and as mas	r have good and lawful autiliens and encumbrances real estate against the law by relinquishes all rights of ses herein, including acknowledges.	except as may be above stated ful claims of all persons except as fower, homestead and distributional be considered.	estate; that the i; and grantors is may be above we share in and
- singular or planar namber, and as mas	scaline of terminic genuer,	•	
MD/ah		Dated: 9.28 - 12	•
Valke Called		Who Endo	_
Robin Eggleston	(Grantor)	Andrea Eggleston	(Grantor)
	(2.2)		(2.2)
	(0,,,,,,,,,)		(0
	(Grantor)		(Grantor)
OTATE OF Nichrosis	COUNTY OF TOL	2/2	
STATE OF Nebraska This instrument was acknowledged be		15017, by Ro	hin
Eggleston	elore the on Apr Se	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	/OIII
		1	
		+ Coura 10000	Notone Bublis
			, Notary Public

		<u>C</u>
This instrument was ackr	nowledged before me on Sept 28	7012 , by <u>Andrea</u>
Eggleston	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		Ala B
		, by Andrea , Notary Public
	GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska	, Notal y 1 dollo
	TONIA ROBINSON My Comm. Exp. Aug. 31, 2015	
STATE OF	, COUNTY OF	····
This instrument was ackr	, COUNTY OF nowledged before me on	, by
		•
	_	, Notary Public
		, Notary i ubile
STATE OF	, COUNTY OF	
This instrument was ackn	, COUNTY OF nowledged before me on	, by
	•	
		, Notary Public
		, Notary Public
07175 05	Acknowledgments for Corporation or C	·
STATE OF	Acknowledgments for Corporation or C	·
	, COUNTY OF	
This instrument was ack		·
This instrument was ack		
This instrument was ack		·
This instrument was ack		·
This instrument was ack		·
This instrument was ack byasof	, COUNTY OF	, Notary Public
This instrument was ack byasof	, COUNTY OF	, Notary Public
This instrument was ack by as of STATE OF	, COUNTY OF	, Notary Public
This instrument was ack by	, COUNTY OF	, Notary Public
This instrument was ack by	, COUNTY OF	, Notary Public
This instrument was ack by	, COUNTY OF, country of, COUNTY OF	, Notary Public
This instrument was ack byasof STATE OF This instrument was ack byas	, COUNTY OF	, Notary Public
This instrument was ack byasof STATE OF This instrument was ack byas	, COUNTY OF, country of, COUNTY OF	, Notary Public

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcel "B", located in the Northwest Quarter (¼) of the Southwest Quarter (¼) of Section Twenty-one (21), Township Seventy-six (76) North, Range Twenty-six (26) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, containing 10.616 acres, as shown in Amended Plat of Survey filed in Book 2010, Page 2391 on October 1, 2010, in the Office of the Recorder of Madison County, Iowa

